8/18/11	
Qecordar 08/1	8/2011
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.03/31/2009)	LS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ted States Patent and Trademark Office
1036	31115
(2 SIII F1001 .&)	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
purty(135)	Name: Razer (Asia-Pacific) Pte Ltd
Edward F, Larkin	Internal Address: 514 Chai Chee Lane, #07-05,
	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Singapore 469029, Republic of Singapore
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 514 Chai Chee Lane, #07-05,
Execution Date(s)11 October 2010	Singapore 469029, Republic of Singapore
X Assignment Merger	City: Singapore
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Singapore
Joint Research Agreement	State: Singapore
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Singapore Zip: 469029
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/103,606	
29/103,606 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
29/103,606  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
29/103,606 Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
29/103,606  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
29/103,606  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius	tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
29/103,606  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
29/103,606  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius	tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  City: Singapore	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  City: Singapore	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  City: Singapore  Zip: 117628	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  City: Singapore  State: Singapore  Zip: 117628  Phone Number: 465-6323-6322	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  City: Singapore  State: Singapore  Tip: 117628  Phone Number: 465-6323-6322  Fax Number: 465-6323-6383  Email Address: mail@axis-ics.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  City: Singapore  State: Singapore  Zip: 117628  Phone Number: +65-6323-6322  Fax Number: +65-6323-6383	### Authorized User Name    Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name   Authorized User
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Axis Intellectual Capital Pte Ltd  Internal Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  Street Address: 21 Science Park Road, The Aquarius  Science Park II, #03-01, Singapore 117628  City: Singapore  State: Singapore  Zip: 117628  Phone Number: +65-6323-6322  Fax Number: +65-6323-6383  Email Address: mail@axis-ics.com  9. Signature:	### Authorized User Name    Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR CONSIDERATION EXCEEDING US\$ 1.00 paid to me by Razer (Asia-Pacific)

Pte Ltd, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Edward F. Larkin ("ASSIGNOR"), having made an invention in "Mouse Cord Retainer" do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to Razer (Asia-Pacific) Pte Ltd (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Singapore, doing business at 514 Chai Chee Lane, #07-05, Singapore 469029, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in "Mouse Cord Retainer";
- United States of America patent application on said invention, Serial No. 29/103,606, filed April 17, 1999, Attorney's File No. RAZ-D011US, entitled "Mouse Cord Retainer";
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-inpart and any other design applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

ı

- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in their name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and I covenant that I, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

**ASSIGNOR** 

and ILarkin

Executed at:

Razer (Asia-Pacific) Pte Ltd

514 Chai Chee Lane, #07-05

Singapore 469029

Republic of Singapore

2

**REEL: 026789 FRAME: 0702**